



Supplier Item Code: 66710

10 Chicken & Bttrmlk Bscts 16.3oz

Short Description: Swaggerty's 16.3oz mini Chicken & Buttermilk Biscuits include 5 twin packs for convenience. Perfect for kids and moms love 'em too! Fully cooked so just heat and serve! Featuring our crispy breaded chicken patties on buttermilk biscuits.

Long Description: Swaggerty's mini breakfast sandwiches are available with our fresh pork sausage or crispy breaded chicken patties, sandwiched between tasty buttermilk or bun style biscuits.

Product UPC (individual): 76020067101

Case UPC/GSTIN: 76020667103

Composition: Biscuit (Wheat Flour, Water, Cake Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Shortening [Palm Oil], Shortening Flakes [Palm Oil], Sugar, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate (Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, acidic, Calcium Carbonate, Precipitated Amorphous), Buttermilk Solids [Buttermilk, Whey Powder], Whey, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Emplex [Sodium Stearoyl Lctate], Sodium Propionate, Buttermilk Flavor [propylene glycol, water, artificial flavor]), Breaded Chicken Breast Patty (Chicken Breast with rib meat, Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate [B1], Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [B6], Riboflavin [B2], and Cyanocobalamin [B12], Textured Soy Flour, Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Seasoning [Dried Garlic, Soy Lecithin, Sugar] BATTERED WITH: Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid] Sugar, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Dextrose, Leavening [sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate], Spice, Soybean Oil, When, Extractives of Paprika, Torula Yeast; BREADED WITH: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour [bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], Sugar, Salt, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, Nonfat Milk, Dextrose, Leavening [sodium bicarbonate, sodium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate], Spice, Soybean Oil, Yeast, Extractives or Paprika).

Physical Data

- **Case Dimensions:** 16.25" x 7.312" x 9.473"
- **Gross Weight:** 5.4755 lbs
- **Net Weight:** 4.075lbs
- **Ti:** 12
- **Hi:** 12

Date Code: Julian Date

Cooking Instructions:

Microwave: Remove unopened package of sandwiches from carton and place in microwave. Microwave on HIGH for time indicated below: 2 Sandwiches frozen - 45 seconds. Refrigerated - 30 seconds. 4 sandwiches frozen – 1 minute 20 seconds. Refrigerated – 55 seconds. The package may pop during heating; this is normal for this product. Let stand in microwave for 1 minute before serving. HANDLE CAREFULLY, PACKAGE WILL BE HOT! Open, remove from package and enjoy! Conventional Oven: Thaw sandwiches in refrigerator. Preheat oven to 350°F. Remove sandwiches from wrapper and wrap each sandwich in foil. Place on baking sheet and bake for approximately 15-18 minutes. HANDLE CAREFULLY, PACKAGE WILL BE HOT! Open, remove from package and enjoy!

Per 2 sandwiches (91g) Serving

Calories	240	
Calories from Fat	110	
Total Fat	12g	18%DV
Saturated Fat	2g	10%DV
Trans Fats	0g	0%DV
Cholesterol	35mg	12%DV
Sodium	480mg	20%
Total Carbohydrates	14g	5%DV
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%DV
Sugars	0g	
Protein	13g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%DV
Calcium	0mg	2%DV
Iron	0mg	2%DV
Potassium	0mg	0%DV
Vitamin A		0%DV

Shelf Life: 180

Packaging & Storage:

Previously Handled Frozen For Your Protection. REFREEZE or REFRIGERATE.

Other:

Good protein source Gluten free No nitrates/nitrites Allergen Controlled Facility

Supplier Item Code: 66710

16.3oz Chicken and Bttmlk Biscuits

Short Description: Swaggerty's 16.3oz snack size chicken & buttermilk biscuits are made with breaded chicken and real buttermilk biscuits. Packaged in five easy-open twin packs for convenience. Just heat 'n' serve.

Long Description: Swaggerty's snack size chicken & buttermilk biscuits are made with breaded chicken and real buttermilk biscuits. Packaged in five easy-open twin packs for convenience. Just heat 'n' serve.

Case UPC/GSTIN: 76020067101

Composition: Buttermilk Biscuit (Wheat Flour, Water, Cake Flour [Bleached Wheat Flour, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Shortening [Palm Oil], Shortening Flakes [Palm Oil], Sugar, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, [Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Acidic, Calcium Carbonate, Precipitated Amorphous Silica], Buttermilk Solids, [Buttermilk, Whey Powder], Whey, Dextrose, Salt, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Emplex [Sodium Stearoyl Lactate], Sodium propionate, Buttermilk Flavor [Propylene Glycol, Water, Artificial Flavor]), Pattie Ingredients: Chicken, Water, Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A pamate, Calcium Panthothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12), Textured Soy Protein Concentrate (soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Salt, Sodium Phosphate, Seasoning (Dried garlic, Soy Lecithin, Sugar). Battered with: Water, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour, (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine, Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Salt, Nonfat Milk, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate, Dextrose, Leavening, (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Spice, Soybean Oil, Whey, Extractives of Paprika, Torula Yeast. Breaded with: Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour, (Bleached Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Salt, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, Nonfat Milk, Dextrose, Leavening(Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Acid, Pyrophosphate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Spice Soybean Oil, Yeast, extractives of paprika. Allergens: Milk, Wheat, Soy.

Physical Data

- **Raw Texture:** Smooth, uniform surface with defined ends from a precise cut. No “tails” should be evident. Firmly stuffed, not over-stuffed, and minimal air bubbles present.
- **Case Dimensions:** 16.250 x 9.473 x 7.312
- **Gross Weight:** 6.275 lbs
- **Net Weight:** 4.8
- **Ti:** 12
- **Hi:** 12

Date Code: Julian Date

Cooking Instructions:

Microwave: 1) Remove unopened package of sandwiches from carton and place in microwave. 2) Microwave on HIGH for the time indicated: 2 Sandwiches: Frozen=45 seconds, Refrigerated= 30 Seconds, 4 Sandwiches: Frozen=1 minute 20 seconds, Refrigerated=55 seconds, 3) The package may pop during heating; this is normal for the product. 4) Let stand in microwave 1 minute before serving, HANDLE CAREFULLY, PACKAGE WILL BE HOT! Open, removed from packag and enjoy. Conventional Oven: 1) Thaw biscuit sandwiches in refrigerator. 2) Preheat oven to 350°F. 3) Remove sandwiches from wrapper and wrap each biscuit sandwich in foil. 4) Place on baking sheet and bake for approximately 16-18 minutes 5) HANDLE CAREFULLY, PACKAGE WILL BE HOT! Open, remove from package and enjoy.

Per 2 sandwiches (91g) Serving

Calories	240	
Calories from Fat	110	
Total Fat	12g	18%DV
Saturated Fat	2g	10%DV
Cholesterol	35mg	12%DV
Sodium	480mg	20%DV
Total Carbohydrates	14g	5%DV
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%DV
Sugars	0g	
Protein	7g	
Vitamin D	0mcg	0%DV
Calcium	0mg	2%DV
Iron	0mg	2%DV
Potassium	0mg	0%DV
Vitamin A	0g	0%DV
Thiamine	0%DV	
Riboflavin	0%DV	
Niacin	0%DV	

Shelf Life: 90

Packaging & Storage:

Swaggerty's buttermilk chicken biscuit is cooked, packaged and cooled to 45°F within 2 hours. Then it is packaged 4-5# pouch bags per case with a strip of tape on top and bottom and stored at 0°F. All packaging material complies with the Federal Food, Drug & Cosmetic Act and suppliers' letters of guarantee are on file. Boxes are palletized 15 per layer, 6 layers high, and stored at 0°F until shipped in refrigerated trailers at 0°F.